Additions and Corrections

Volume 11, 2009

Shunsuke Koya, Kenichi Yamanoi, Ryu Yamasaki, Isao Azumaya, Hyuma Masu, and Shinichi Saito*

Selective Synthesis of Eight-Membered Cyclic Ureas by the [6+2] Cycloaddition Reaction of 2-Vinylazetidines and Electron-Deficient Isocyanates.

Page 5438. We inadvertently omitted a reference for the chemistry of β -lactam, which should be added as follows: (3) (f) Alcaide, B.; Almendros, P.; Aragoncillo, C. *Chem. Rev.* **2007**, *107*, 4437–4492.

OL100069Q

10.1021/ol100069q **Published on Web 01/21/2010** Volume 11, 2009

Shunsuke Takishima, Aki Ishiyama, Masato Iwatsuki, Kazuhiko Otoguro, Haruki Yamada, Satoshi Õmura, Hirotsugu Kobayashi, Rob W. M. van Soest, and Shigeki Matsunaga*

Merobatzelladines A and B, Anti-Infective Tricyclic Guanidines from a Marine Sponge *Monanchora* sp.

It has come to our attention that the configuration of the C-4'-C-5' double bond in merobatzelladine A was erroneously described as E on page 2656, left column, line 3 from the bottom. This should be corrected as Z. Similarly, structural drawings of merobatzelladine A on page 2655 and in Figure 1 should be corrected to have the Z-stereochemistry in the C-4'-C-5' double bond.

OL1001522

10.1021/ol1001522 Published on Web 01/26/2010